OFFICIAL NOTICE **BOROUGH OF CARNEGIE -**OFFICIAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING ON **ZONING ORDINANCE** AMENDMENT TO REVISE THE CONDITIONS IMPOSED ON THE USE OF PLACE OF ASSEMBLY/WORSHIP. The Borough of Carnegie hereby gives notice of proposed Ordinance No. 2489 to amend the Carnegie Borough Zoning Ordinance to revise the conditions imposed on the use of Place of Assembly/Worship. The full text of the proposed Ordinance is available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Carnegie Borough Municipal Building, One Veterans Way, Carnegie, PA 15106. The Carnegie Borough Planning Commission will hold a public meeting to review the proposed Ordinance on Tuesday, January 9, 2024, at

6:30 p.m. in the 2nd Floor Council Chambers of the Carnegie Borough Municipal Building. The Carnegie Borough Council will hold a

public hearing on **Monday, January 15, 2024, at 6:00 p.m**. in the 2nd Floor Council Chambers of the Carnegie

Borough Municipal Building to accept public comment on the proposed Ordinance.